
Owner: S Brown, L De Souza, T Hartley, J Lark, D Painter, J Robinson & P
Vawdrey
Trainer: Murray Baker & Andrew For
Owner & trainer as of 02/25/17

In Australia, New Zealand
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings (USA$)

2013/14 2 2 1 1 0 $8,815
2014/15 3 4 2(2) 1 1 $241,540
2015/16 4 9 4(4) 1 0 $827,158
2016/17 5 5 0 1 0 $101,180
Totals 20 7(6) 4 1 $1,178,693

(BlkType)
2013 Turf 2 2 1 1 0 $8,815
2014 Turf 3 4 2(2) 1 1 $241,540
2015 Turf 4 9 4(4) 1 0 $827,158
2016 Turf 5 5 0 1 0 $101,180

Totals Turf 20 7(6) 4 1 $1,178,693
(BlkType)

=Turn Me Loose (NZ)
Bay Horse by =Iffraaj (GB) (01) -- =Indomitable (NZ) (03) by Danehill (86) -- Bred in NZ by G W & Mrs M W Simon (Nov 03, 2011)
(SPR=93; CPI=27.5)

Date #Track Dist Splits Race Type/Name Race Value Country v PP FP Jockey W First Three Finishers #
Starters

Earned
(USA$)

022517 CAU gd a7f T 1:22ÉÆ 3UItalktravel Futurity S. [G1] 385.1k AUS 5 8Â¡ McEvoyK 130 Black Heart Bart,Tosen Stardom,Ecuador 9 $7,672
021117 CAU gd a7f T 1:22ÅÅ 3ULadbrokes C.F. Orr S. [G1] 385.2k AUS 2 2Á McEvoyK 130 Black Heart Bart,Turn Me Loose,Ecuador 12 $69,075
012717 MOO gd a6f T 1:09ÂÉ 3UBrowns Sawdust & Shavings

Australia S. [G2]
152.2k AUS 1 7Ç¢ McEvoyK 129 Malaguerra,Black Heart Bart,Sirbible 9 $3,014

110516 FLE gd a6f T 1:10ÂÅ 3UDarley Classic [G1] 769.4k AUS 10 8Å¢ OliverDM 129 Malaguerra,Spieth,Fell Swoop 12 $15,350
100816 CAU gd a5f T 1:02ÈÉ 3UMitsubishi Electric Schillaci S.

[G2]
304.1k AUS 2 8Æ¡ OliverDM 129 Star Turn,Malaguerra,Fell Swoop 10 $6,069

040216 RAN sl a8f T 1:35ÂÇ 3UStar Doncaster Mile [G1] 2399.3k AUS 9 14ÁÃ£ BossonOP 126 Winx,Happy Clapper,Azkadellia 15 $0
031916 ROH gd a7f T 1:28ÇÀ 3UChina Horse Club George Ryder

S. [G1]
765.6k AUS 8 6Æ¢ BossonOP 130 Winx,Kermadec,Press Statement 8 $7,603

022716 CAU gd a7f T 1:22ÂÁ 3UItalktravel Futurity S. [G1] 356.3k AUS 9 1£ BossonOP 130 Turn Me Loose,Stratum Star,Suavito 11 $213,810
021316 CAU gd a7f T 1:22ÆÄ 3ULadbrokes C.F. Orr S. [G1] 355.3k AUS 10 4Á BossonOP 130 Suavito,Lucky Hussler,Hucklebuck 18 $15,989
110715 FLE sl a8f T 1:36ÂÆ 3UEmirates S. [G1] 704.2k AUS 10 1ëç McEvoyK 125 Turn Me Loose,Politeness,Rock Sturdy 15 $422,520
102415 MOO gd a8f T 1:35ÀÂ 3USchweppes Crystal Mile [G2] 146.5k AUS 1 1¡ BossonOP 129 Turn Me Loose,Bow Creek,Lucky Hussler 12 $86,616
101815 SEY gd a8f T 1:35ÀÄ 3UDarley Seymour Cup 108.9k AUS 13 1Ã¢ BossonOP 132 Turn Me Loose,Scream Machine,Garud 15 $65,394
100415 FLE gd a7f T 1:22ÂÀ 4UParis Lane S. 85.4k AUS 12 2ñò BossonOP 127 Worthy Cause,Turn Me Loose,Lord Aspen 15 $15,226
082915 HAS dd a7f T 1:22ÂÅ 2UMakfi Challenge S. [G1] 129.2k NZ 6 6Ã BossonOP 129 Kawi,Ryan Mark,Ginner Hart 16 $0
110814 RIC gd a8f T 1:35ÀÀ 03Sothys 42nd New Zealand 2000

Guineas [G1]
310.1k NZ 5 1Ã BossonOP 125 Turn Me Loose,Rockfast,Prince Mambo 10 $184,134

102714 TER gd a7f T 1:22ÀÇ 03James & Annie Sarten Memorial S.
[G3]

54.9k NZ 8 3Á¡ BossonOP 125 OMarilyn,Vinnie Eagle,Turn Me Loose 9 $5,499

100414 HAS gd a7f T 1:21ÃÁ 03DHL Hawke's Bay Guineas [G2] 77.7k NZ 14 1ñò BossonOP 125 Turn Me Loose,Prince Mambo,Long Champ 15 $48,563
083014 HAS dd a6f T 1:12ÁÇ 03Dhl Hawke's Bay Guineas Prelude 16.7k NZ 5 2Á BossonOP 130 Stratocaster,Turn Me Loose,Amun Ra 10 $3,344
051014 PKK sl a6f T 1:12ÅÀ 02New Zealand Bloodstock Pearl

Series 2yo
8.6k NZ 6 1Â RiddellJK 127 Turn Me Loose,Scarlet Letter,Avisto 9 $5,384

042614 TER dd a6f T 1:11ÁÇ 02Cambridge Equine Hospital
Premier

17.1k NZ 8 2¡ HutchingsR 123 Alter Ego,Turn Me Loose,Appellation 9 $3,431

Minimum Winning Distance: a6 furlongs
Maximum Winning Distance: a1M
Average Winning Distance: 7.39 furlongs

In Australia, New Zealand
Blacktype Total Blacktype: 6 wins, 2 seconds, 1 third

Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2016 NZ Champion sprinter
2016 NZ Champion middle distance

1 2015 AUS FLE Emirates S. [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-600,000)
1 2016 AUS CAU Italktravel Futurity S. [G1] (500,000-500,000-300,000)
1 2014 NZ RIC Sothys 42nd New Zealand 2000 Guineas [G1] (400,000-400,000-237,500)
1 2015 AUS MOO Schweppes Crystal Mile [G2] (200,000-203,000-120,000)
1 2014 NZ HAS DHL Hawke's Bay Guineas [G2] (100,000-100,000-62,500)
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1 2015 AUS SEY Darley Seymour Cup (150,000-150,000-90,000)
2 2017 AUS CAU Ladbrokes C.F. Orr S. [G1] (500,000-502,000-90,000)
2 2015 AUS FLE Paris Lane S. (120,000-121,200-21,600)
3 2014 NZ TER James & Annie Sarten Memorial S. [G3] (70,000-70,000-7,000)

Country by Country Summary Race Records
In Australia

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd AUS$
Earnings

(USA$)
2015/16 4 8 4(4) 1 0 1,164,100 $827,158
2016/17 5 5 0 1 0 132,000 $101,180
Totals 13 4(4) 2 0 1,296,100 $928,338

(BlkType)

Blacktype In Australia Total Blacktype: 4 wins, 2 seconds, 0 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
1 2015 AUS FLE Emirates S. [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-600,000)
1 2016 AUS CAU Italktravel Futurity S. [G1] (500,000-500,000-300,000)
1 2015 AUS MOO Schweppes Crystal Mile [G2] (200,000-203,000-120,000)
1 2015 AUS SEY Darley Seymour Cup (150,000-150,000-90,000)
2 2017 AUS CAU Ladbrokes C.F. Orr S. [G1] (500,000-502,000-90,000)
2 2015 AUS FLE Paris Lane S. (120,000-121,200-21,600)

In New Zealand

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd NZ$
Earnings

(USA$)
2013/14 2 2 1 1 0 10,250 $8,815
2014/15 3 4 2(2) 1 1 311,000 $241,540
2015/16 4 1 0 0 0 0 $0
Totals 7 3(2) 2 1 321,250 $250,355

(BlkType)

Blacktype In New Zealand Total Blacktype: 2 wins, 0 seconds, 1 third
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2016 NZ Champion sprinter
2016 NZ Champion middle distance

1 2014 NZ RIC Sothys 42nd New Zealand 2000 Guineas [G1] (400,000-400,000-237,500)
1 2014 NZ HAS DHL Hawke's Bay Guineas [G2] (100,000-100,000-62,500)
3 2014 NZ TER James & Annie Sarten Memorial S. [G3] (70,000-70,000-7,000)
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